
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002317-2021 

Contract

Business, Coaching, Mentoring and Expert Speaker
Services and Workshop Delivery Services for Small and
Medium Sized Enterprises from July 2019

Cornwall College Further Education Corporation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002317

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029074  

Published 5 February 2021, 9:09am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cornwall College Further Education Corporation

Tregonissey Road

St Austell

PL25 4DJ

Contact

Procurement Department

Email

procurement@cornwall.ac.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002317-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002317-2021
mailto:procurement@cornwall.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1726226562

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cornwall.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.cornwall.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Business, Coaching, Mentoring and Expert Speaker Services and Workshop Delivery
Services for Small and Medium Sized Enterprises from July 2019

Reference number

DPS_UP_07/2019

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cornwall College Further Education Corporation are inviting suppliers to participate in a
dynamic purchasing system for the provision of the following business coaching services in a
range of business sectors;- mentoring services-coaching services-workshop delivery services-
expert speaker services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £17,175

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79998000 - Coaching services



Page 4 to 7

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Main site or place of performance

Within county of Cornwall (including Isles of Scilly)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A mentoring, coaching, workshop delivery service using Cornwall College's dynamic
purchasing system- business coaching/ mentoring services for SME's for Scaling Up in
Business Techniques

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

European Union Regional Development Fund from the Ministry of Housing, Communities and
Local Government as part of the European Structural and Investment Funds Growth
Programme 2014-2020



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 111-272202

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DPS_UP M KM 50

Title

Mentoring, Coaching and Workshop Delivery Skills for Scaling Up in Business Techniques 

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:272202-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

14 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Perpetual Motion Business Catalysts Ltd

Arwenack Avenue

 Falmouth

TR11 3JW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £18,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £17,175



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cornwall College Purchasing Department

Tregonissey Road

St Austell

PL25 4DJ

Telephone

+44 1726226562

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Cornwall College Purchasing Department

Tregonissey Road

St Austell

PL25 4DJ

Telephone

+44 1726226562

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-21T20:59:43+0100
	TCPDF




